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ADOPTION OF REPLY BRIEF OF OLYMPIC VIEW WATER

AND SEWER DISTRICT

The Town of Woodway in lieu of making a separate reply states its
agreement and concurrence with the arguments made by Appellant Olympic

View Water and Sewer District in its Reply Brief filed on April 4, 2017.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 13th day of April, 2018.

Respectfully submitted,

Attorneysfor Appellant TOWN OF
WOODWAY
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DECLARATION OF SERVICE

On the date below I e-filed this document in the Supreme Court of
the State of Washington, and e-served copies to the following:

Attorneys Respondent Ronald Wastewater District
Duncan M. Greene
H. Ray Liaw
Van Ness Feldman, LLP
719 24 AVE, Suite 1150
Seattle, WA 98104
Email: dmg@vnf.com

hrl@vnf.com

Attorneys for Appellant Olympic View Water & Sewer District
Thomas M. Fitzpatrick
Talmadge/Fitzpatrick/Tribe
2775 Harbor AVE SW, Suite C, 3™ Floor
Seattle, WA 98126
Email: tom(@tal-fitzlaw.com
matt@tal-fitzlaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant Snohomish County
Brian Dorsey
Jessica Kraft-Klehm
Snohomish County Prosecuting Attorney — Civil Division
3000 Rockefeller AVE, MS 504
Everett, WA 98201-4060
Email: brian.dorsey@co.snohomish.wa.us
jessica.krafi-klehm(@co.snohomish.wa.us

Attorneys for Defendant City of Shoreline
Julie Ainsworth-Taylor
Margaret J. King
17500 Midvale AVEN
Shoreline, WA 98133-4905
Email: jainsworth-taylor@shorelinewa.gov
mking@shorelinewa.gov
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Co-Counsel for Defendant City of Shoreline

Terrence Danysh

Dorsey & Whitney, LLP

701 5% AVE, Suite 6100

Seattle, WA 98104

Email: danysh.terry@dorsey.com
davison.zach(@dorsey.com
meditz.kerri@dorsey.com

Attorneys for Defendant King County

Mark Stockdale

Verna Bromley

Jennifer Stacy

Darren Carnell

Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys

900 King County Administration BLDG

500 40 AVE

Seattle WA 98104

Email: mark.stockdale@kingcounty.gov
verna.bromley@kingcounty.gov
jennifer.stacy@kingcounty.gov
darren.carnell@kingcounty.gov

Attorneys for Defendant City of Edmonds

Sharon Cates

Jeffrey B. Taraday

Beth Ford

Lighthouse Law Group, PLLC

110 Dexter AVE N #100

Seattle, WA 98109

Email: Sharon@lighthouselawgroup.com
Jeff@lighthouselawgroup.com
Beth@lighthouselawgroup.com
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[ declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

EXECUTED at Seattle, Washington this 13th day of April, 2018.

NS

Charolette Mace
Legal Assistant
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OGDEN MURPHY WALLACE, PLLC
April 13, 2018 - 11:01 AM

Transmittal Information

Filed with Court: Supreme Court
Appellate Court Case Number: 94633-7
Appellate Court Case Title: Ronald Wastewater District v. Olympic View and Sewer District, et al.

Superior Court Case Number:  16-2-15331-3

The following documents have been uploaded:

« 946337_Answer_Reply 20180413105821SC885973_7102.pdf
This File Contains:
Answer/Reply - Other
The Original File Name was Woodway Reply Adopting Olympic View Reply Brief.pdf

A copy of the uploaded files will be sent to:

ack@vnf.com

bdorsey@snoco.org
beth@lighthouselawgroup.com
brian.dorsey@co.snohomish.wa.us
cox.sarah@dorsey.com
danysh.terry@dorsey.com
darren.carnell@kingcounty.gov
davison.zach@dorsey.com
dmg@vnf.com

hri@vnf.com
jainsworth-taylor@shorelinewa.gov
jeff@lighthouselawgroup.com
jennifer.stacy@kingcounty.gov
jessica.kraft-klehm@co.snohomish.wa.us
jessica.kraft-klehm@snoco.org
map@vnf.com
mark.stockdale@kingcounty.gov
mary.livermore@kingcounty.gov
matt@tal-fitzlaw.com
meditz.kerri@dorsey.com
mking@shorelinewa.gov
paoappellateunitmail@kingcounty.gov
phil@tal-fitzlaw.com
secates99@gmail.com
sharon@lighthouselawgroup.com
tom@tal-fitzlaw.com
verna.bromley@kingcounty.gov
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